
Annexure-2

Name of the coporate debtor :..Kotak Urja Pvt Ltd.... Date of commencement of liquidation : ...3rd Oct, 2022.: List of stakeholders as on:..2 Dec, 2022....

List of unsecured financial creditors

Sl. Name of Creditor

Deatails of claim 

received, with date of 

claim received

Amount claimed   
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of Claim

Amount 

covered by 

guarantee

% Share in total 

amount of claims 

admitted

Amount of 

contingent 

claim

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues, that 

may be set 

off

Amount of 

claim rejected

Amount of claim 

under 

verification

1 PPS Infra

no claim recd in 

Liqdn, hence CIRP 

claim

3,60,11,089          3,54,34,519 Unsecured loans 0 2.57% 0 0 0 3,60,11,089

2 Kamal Kotak

Kanan Sunil Kotak 

legal heir, claim dt: 

1Nov22

84,11,72,897 84,11,72,897

Unsecured loans 

given by promoter 

Director to fund CD 

operations prior to 

Insolvency

0 60.97% 0 0 0 0

3 Sunil Kotak

Kanan Sunil Kotak 

legal heir, claim dt: 

1Nov22

3,58,14,862 3,58,14,862

Unsecured loans 

given by promoter 

Director to fund CD 

operations prior to 

Insolvency

0 2.60% 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 

UNSECURED 

FC

91,29,98,848.00 91,24,22,278 0 0 0 0 3,60,11,089

Details of claim admitted



Remarks, if any

no claim received 

in Liqdn, hence 

claim received 

under CIRP 

admitted

Proof of amount 

contributed is not 

withdrawn needs 

verification

Proof of amount 

contributed is not 

withdrawn needs 

verification


